VP500-TFS16
 Page 1 of 6
Instruction Manual
Monitored dump valve for use in safety related syst ems
With integrated soft-start valve
Series (25A-)VP#44(R)-5#Z1-0##-##-X555
Safety component as defined by the Machinery
Directive 2006/42/EC article 2c.

B
M12 4-way
4 How to Order
4.1 (25A-)VP#44(R)-5#Z1-0##-##-X555 - How to order
Note: The 25A- variants are compatible for use in the secondary battery
manufacturing environment.  These variants are copper and zinc free and
suitable for use with low dew point air supplies (-70°C).  Contact SMC for
more information.
5 Outline dimensions (mm)
Note: M4 limit switch retaining screws secured into position with adhesive.
Do not remove.
5 Outline Dimensions - continued
5.1  Mounting
• Mounting orientation: Unrestricted.
• The valve assembly can be mounted using two M6 bolts
• The sub plate is compatible with the AC series FRL unit by the use of
‘Y#00-A’ spacers.
• Spacer Y300-A can be used with the VP500 sub plate, and the Y400-A
with the VP700 sub plate.
‘Y400-A’ spacer and “Y400T-A” spacer with bracket.
Contact SMC for details.
6 Maintenance
6.1 General Maintenance
Caution
• Not following proper maintenance procedures could cause the product to
malfunction and lead to equipment damage.
• If handled improperly, compressed air can be dangerous. Maintenance
of pneumatic systems should be performed only by qualified personnel.
• Before performing maintenance, turn off the power supply and be sure to
cut off the supply pressure. Confirm that the air is released to
atmosphere.
• After installation and maintenance, apply operating pressure and power
to the equipment and perform appropriate functional and leakage tests to
make sure the equipment is installed correctly.
• If any electrical connections are disturbed during maintenance, ensure
they are reconnected correctly and safety checks are carried out as
required to ensure continued compliance with applicable national
regulations.
• Do not make any modification to the product.
• Do not disassemble the product, unless required by installation or
maintenance instructions.
6.2 Maintainable parts
Warning
• Under no circumstances attempt to change the solenoid of the pilot valve
as this is an integral part of the valve and doing so will negate any such
SMC warranty.
• There are no replaceable parts on these safety products.
6.3 Periodic testing
The product should be tested for proper operation of the safety function
once per month or whenever considered necessary for the purposes of the